

## Republic of the Philippines



## Department of Education REGION IV-A CALABARZON

## CONTRACT OF SERVICE

## KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

This contract is entered is entered into this day of 29 m, by and between:

**DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION REGIONAL OFFICE IV-A CALABARZON**, a component field office of the government entity known as the Department of Education organized under existing Philippine laws with office address at Gate 2, Karangalan Village, Cainta, Rizal and herein represented by its Regional Director, **ATTY**. **ALBERTO T. ESCOBARTE.** It shall be referred in this agreement as the **CLIENT**.

-and-

**EAST MANILA CABLE NETWORK INC.** is corporation duly organized under and by law. It is represented in this contract by its Officer-In-Charge, **ENGR. OWEN PESEBRE**, with office address at Block 1 Lot 20 Everlasting Street, Greenland Executive Village, Brgy. San Juan, Cainta, Rizal hereinafter referred to as the **SUPPLIER**.

**WHEREAS**, the provision of internet services is essential, indispensable, and necessary to support the operations of the **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION REGIONAL OFFICE IV-A CALABARZON**.

WHEREAS, DepEd Regional Office IV-A CALABARZON entered into a Contract of Service with EAST MANILA CABLE NETWORK INC. for the SUBSCRIPTION OF INTERNET SERVICE from September 1, 2023 – December 31, 2023.

**WHEREAS**, there is a need to extend the internet services of **EAST MANILA CABLE NETWORK, INC.** to avoid the disruption of all office activities such as email, online meetings/conferences and all other internet applications.

**WHEREAS**, the **BAC** recommended to the Regional Director as the Head of the Procuring Entity the EXTENSION of the internet services of **EAST MANILA CABLE NETWORK**, **INC** from January 1, 2024 – January 31, 2024.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for and in consideration of the premises, the parties hereby agrees to extend the duration of the internet services of EAST MANILA CABLE NETWORK, INC. from December 31, 2023 to January 31, 2024, under the same terms and conditions as specified in the original contract.







Address: Gate 2, Karangalan Village, Cainta, Rizal

Telephone No.: 02-8682-2114

Email Address: region4a@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedcalabarzon.ph



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the	parties have hereunt , Philippines.	o set their han	ds, this day of
Department of Edu Region IV-A CALABA ATTY. ALBERTO T. ESCOB Regional Direct	ARZON  ARTE, CESO II		
SIG	ENED IN THE PRESE	NCE OF:	
REY M. VALENZUELA ITO, ICT Unit			
Republic of the Philippines S.S	5.		
	ACKNOWLEDGME	ENT	
BEFORE ME, a Notary , personally	Public for and in to appeared:	he City of	1-7() N. 7012 , this
Name	Identification N	o. E	expiration Date
Atty. Alberto T. Escobarte	DepEd Office ID No	. 4529876	
Engr. Owen Pesebre	Driver GC - 016-00-2	35339	05/09/2024
who are known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the same is their own free act and voluntary act and deed.			
This instrument, consisting of two (2) pages, including the page on which this acknowledgment is written, has been signed on the left margin of each and every page hereof by the concerned parties and their witnesses, and sealed with my notarial seal.			
WITNESS MY HAND A	ND SEAL, at the place	e and date abo	ve-written.

Doc. No. 10...; Page No. 10...; Book No. XVV...; Series of 2023.

ATTY. ELISEO S. MA. JR.
Notary Public for Q.C. / Until Dec., 31, 2024
Roll No. 50183
PTR No. 400 1722 / Jan. 03, 2023 / Q.C.
IBP No. 257225, Jan. 01, 2023

MCLE Comp. No. VII-0006924(09/21/2021-04/14/2025)

Adm. Matter No. NP-062(2022-2023) 20 Kamagong St., Sapamanai Vill. East Fairview Q.C. TIN: 138-541-197-000